_______________General Description
The MAX1705 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a step-up switch-
ing regulator for battery-powered systems operating
from 1 to 3 NiCd/NiMH cells or 1 Li-Ion cell. The EV kit
accepts a +0.9V to +4.5V input and converts it to a
4.5V step-up output and a 3.3V linear-regulator output.
It provides low quiescent current, high-efficiency pulse-
frequency-modulation operation for maximum battery

Motorola MBR0520L
____________________Component List
______________Ordering Information
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
Note: To evaluate the MAX1706, request a MAX1706EEE free
sample with the MAX1705 EV kit.
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX1705 when
contacting these component suppliers.
U1 1 MAX1705EEE (QSOP-16)
JU1, JU2, JU3 3 2-pin headers
JU4 1 3-pin header
None 1 Shunt
L1 1
10µH inductor
Sumida CDR74B-100
R5 0 Open
R7, R8, R9 3 100kΩ, 5% resistors
None 1 MAX1705 PC board
Coilcraft (847) 639-6400 (847) 639-1469
Coiltronics (561) 241-7876 (561) 241-9339
Dale-Vishay (402) 564-3131 (402) 563-6418
Motorola (602) 303-5454 (602) 994-6430
Sprague (603) 224-1961 (603) 224-1430
Sumida (847) 956-0666 (847) 956-0702
Vishay/Vitramon (203) 268-6261 (203) 452-5670
R3 1 165kΩ, 1% resistor
_________________________Quick Start
The MAX1705 evaluation kit (EV kit) is fully assembled
and tested. Follow these steps to verify board opera-
tion. Do not turn on the power supply until all con-
nections are completed.
1) Connect a +2.4V power supply to the VIN pad. The
ground connects to the GND pad.
2) Connect voltmeters, if any, to the POUT and VOUT
pads.
3) Turn on the power supply and verify that POUT is
4.5V and VOUT is 3.3V.
4) Apply the loads, if any.
5) For other output voltages, refer to the Setting the
Output Voltages section in the MAX1705/MAX1706
data sheet for instructions on selecting the feed-
back resistors.
_______________Detailed Description
The MAX1705 EV kit is designed to supply both power